4 MODEL No. NMD1000,/1200/XH (110V & 230V)
Z
; SUB ASSEMBLIES POS. [PART No DESCRIPTION
7 .
- 16..| 229089 |500mm Diameter Brush Deck (Red)
2 I-gﬁlgrDL"E A%EE(%\I%:IBP!FEN (I(.:rg:‘hgpgorm.?o 249) 229108 | 500mm Diameter Brush Deck (Blue)
7 o 229122 | 500mm Diameter Brush Deck Green))
7 504152 | Handle Assembly — 230V (UK PIuF) 229059 | 500mm Diameter Brush Deck (Yellow
f 304133 | Handlo Acsembly — 110V (No Plug)” 17 | 319369 | Nod ' 17 Frastte Soraw ok (61
/ andle Assembly — o Plug 08 x astite Screw
Model NO.NMD1000/1200/XH (110V & 230V) ; BASE ASSEMBLY — COMPLETE 18 | 206115 |400mm Diameter Buffer
" - : 206114 | 450mm Diameter Buffer
Numatic, International, Chard, Somerset, TA20 2GB. |231232 ; PART No | DESCRIPTION (ITEMS 1 TO 53) 206113 | 500mm Diameter Buffer
el G20, BT D0 B0, oy | oipeoes st ) soczss | WBI000S (2300 s memey B 10 | B | S B 00w ror waeins
ales — Tel: ax: ) ase Assembly — Blue apacitor Box oor Machines
L, 504243 | NMD1000S (230V) Base Assembly — Green 20 220584 | Clip In Plug
e 504029 | NMD10003 (230v) Base Assembly — Yellow 21 | 229062 | Cover Moulding Body
504452 [ NMD1000S (230V) Base Assembly — Black 329019 | Cover Moulding Body (XH 1200W Floor Machines)
504248 | NMD100OM (230V) Base Assembly — Red 22 219095 | M4 X 6mm Long Taptite Screw
504253 | NMD10OOM (230V) Base Assembly — Blue 23 220119 | Brown Link Wire
504258 | NMD1000OM (230V) Base Assembly — Green 24 220022 | Motor Start Capacitor (100 MFD
504036 | NMD100OOM (230V) Base Assembly — Yellow 220117 | Motor Start Capacitor (160 MFD
504454 | NMD100OM (230V) Base Assembly — Black 220090 [ Motor Start Capacitor (482 MFD
504263 | NMD1000OH (230V) Base Assembly — Red 25 220024 | Motor Run Capacitor (10 MFD
504268 | NMD1000H (230V) Base Assembly — Blue 220104 | Motor Run Capacitor (15 MFD
504273 | NMD1000OH (230V) Base Assembly — Green 220103 | Motor Run Capacitor (40 MFD
204458 | NMDI0OOH 230V Base Assembly — Biagk. 37 | 218810 | VB Steel Washer® °°
ase Assembly — Blac €
504278 | NMD1200S (230V) Base Assembly — Red 28 | 219078 | M8 Stiffnut
504279 | NMD1200S (230V) Base Assembl)); — Blue 29 | 219219 | M16 Wave Washer
504280 | NMD1200S (230V) Base Assembly — Green 30 | 229051 | Circlip,
504070 | NMD1200S (230V) Base Assembly — Yellow 31| 229213 CdgﬂC'tor Box Plug Cover
504461 | NMD1200S (230V) Base Assembly — Black %% 2%35% %’ To)§>trt1-J F’a}niozlq{tit(l)&emgﬁgegtundard Speed)
204032 | NMD1200M (33073 Bace Assembly — Biue 230025 | 20 Tooth Pinion (50Hz Medium,/60Hz Fiigh)
504053 | NMD1200M (230V) Base Assembly — Green 38 | 239013 | 1Smm. External Circlip
504050 | NMD1200M (230V) Base Assembly — Yeliow 37 | 230215 | Auminium Washer
Y~ 38 230013 | 48 Tooth Spur Gear (50&60Hz Standard Speed)
504462 | NMD1200M (230V) Base Assembly Black 230026 | 44 Tooth S é 50Hz Medium,/60Hz High)
504087 | NMD1200H (230V§ Base Assembly — Red ooth Spur Gear (50Hz Medium/60Hz Hig
504089 NMD1200H (230V) Base Assembly — Blue 39 230291 Planet Curr!er ESO&SOHZ _Stqndord Sp_eed)
504091 | NMD1200H (230V) Base Assembly — Green a0 | 230292 | Planet Carrier, (50Hz Medium/60Hz High)
504057 | NMD1200H (230V) Base Assembly — Yellow 41 530206 63“ N II II Cep i
504464 | NMD1200H (230V) Base Assembly — Black 22 | 230004 | 8omm Diamder Bean
504236 | NMD1000S (110V) Base Assembly — Red 15 | 279261 | Bhck ABS Wacher Sdr'ng
204241 | NMD1000S $119V4 Base Assembly — Blue 43 | 230208 | Bottom Plate Asssmbly+items:40/41/42/43)
y _ 45 219051 M5 x 16mm Long Screw
joiest | Woisees 107 525 esiney — ol i | B b el
ase Assembly — Blac —
47 230048 | 26mm External Circli
504251 [ NMD100OM (110V) Base Assembly — Red " P
204256 | NMDI00OM (110V) Base Assembly — Biue 45 | 230098 | %4 Tomtn Pinon (50Hz High Speed
504261 |NMD100OM (110V) Base Assembly — Green 50 | 230014 |42 Tooth Spur Gear (50H% High Speed)
504039 |NMD100OM (110V) Base Assembly — Yeliow 37 | 230294 |Pianet Carrier (50Hz Migh  Speed) "
304266 | NMD10OOH (110V} Base Assembly — Red p Qverload ( oor Machines)
Y 53 | 220459 | Overload Dust Cover (XH 1200W Floor Machines)
504271 | NMD1000H (110V) Base Assembly Blue 100 | 229261 Foam Clamp Pad
504276 NMD1000H (110V) Base Assembly — Green 101 229092 Tube ConneE:tor
504046 NMD1000H (110V) Base Assembly — Yellow 02 229013 Gasket
504459 | NMD1 110V) Base Assembly — Black 03 429011 Mounting Bracket
504313 | NMD1200XH (110V) Base Assembly — Red 04 Ad et P Raob
504314 | NMD1200XH (110V) Base Assembly — Blue 02 | 213141 | Adjustment Kno
504315 [ NMD1200XH (110V) Base Assembly — Green 06 229093 | Top Fittin
9
504316 | NMD1200XH (110V) Base Assembly — Yellow 07 229115 16pmm Sealing Washer
504468 | NMD1200XH (110V) Base Assembly — Black 08 229082 |0 - Rim];
BRUSH DECK ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE 9 | 223993 |Zomm Black End Cap
PART No | DESCRIPTION (ITEMS 15 T0 18) 11| 213560 | M Form B kStginIegss Steel Washer
504133 | 400mm Brush Deck Assembly — Red olution_ lan
504120 |400mm Brush Deck Assembly — Blue 12| 333998 | J4mm Black End Cap
504125 | 400mm Brush Deck Assembly — Green 15 229094 | Bottom F'tt'ng 9
504130 | 400mm Brush Deck Assembly — Yellow 18 | 573020 | 430mm |_'°,'199 Surcoflex Hose
606884 (400mm Brush Deck Assembly — Gre 200 | 219212 |M3.5 x 10mm Long Taptite Screw
504134 | 450mm Brush Deck Assembly — Re 201 229017 Handle Moulding
504121 | 450mm Brush Deck Assembly — Blue 229999 | Handle Moulding (Pair)
504126 |450mm Brush Deck Assembly — Green 202 | 229076 | Support Stri
504131 | 450mm Brush Deck Assembly — Yellow 203 | 320074 |24 e Neon Fndicctor & Lens
606885 | 450mm Brush Deck Assembly — Gre 320075 [ 110V Neon Indicator & Lens
504135 | 500mm Brush Deck Assembly — Re 204 | 229001 |Right Hand Lever
7 504122 | 500mm Brush Deck Assembly — Blue ggg ggggéé SW!ECE gldte
{ 504127 | 500mm Brush Deck Assembly — Green 507 | 293000 |icft Hang Lo
\" 504132 | 500mm Brush Deck Assembly — Yellow 508 | 523071 | Lover Mounting Pin
606886 | S00mm Brush Deck Assembly — Grey 209 | 219323 | Spring 9
SOLUTION TANK ASSEMBLY — COMPLETE 719 | 223050 | Tomm stainiess Steel Bal
PART No DESCRIPTION (ITEMS 100 TO 116) 212 | 229033 Blankin% Pin
606890 | Solution Tank Assembly 213 | 229018 | Power Take Off Socket
214 | 229035 | Pivot Pin
SPARE PARTS 215 | 229034 | Torsion Spring
POS. [PART No | DESCRIPTION 2186 [ 229032 | Flap
n 217 | 229010 | Switch
1 229063 | Cover Moulding Cap 218 | 219045 [M5 x 16mm Long Sems Screw
@ @ @ 2 229040 | Cap Fixing Clip 219 | 229003 | Adjustment Lever
3 329022 Motor Shroud E1000W} 220 219153 Brass Cup Washer
329023 | Motor Shroud (1200W 221 | 219003 | M5 Form A Steel Washer
4 219305 |[5mm Spirefix X 222 | 219047 | M5 x 10mm Long Sems Screw
x 35mm Pozi Pan Screw econdary Cable achines
2| Bz |V ponm regeen o 23 | gatte | sy Gl 1 U e
otor econda able achines
205004 | 230V Motor (1200W 224 | 429044 | 87omm I'Eong Handle
5 | 203938 | 110V Motor (1200W 227 | 212080 |M6 Domenut
8 | 229064 |Cover Moulding Front 228 | 229081 | Handig Casting
9 | 229060 |Grey Wheel With Black Hub 550 | 227008 | Cable Clamp
O 06 x astite Screw
19| 3308 | Sacer 231 | g1ster |Noe x 5/80 Plastte S
1% %}gggg Mg gg;rfn tG Steel Washer 535 | 219088 |M6 Stffnut
ITTnu 234 | 219017 | M6 Double Cail Spring Washer
14 229096 | Base Moulding (Red 235 | 229090 | Mains Cable (UK Plu
229101 | Base Moulding (Blue 220254 [ Mains Cable ;Euro Pﬁi)g)
229102 ([ Base Moulding (Green 220263 | Mains Cable (No Plug
229056 | Base Moulding (Yellow %gg %%gggg Iﬂ%ckll_ng R%d Steel Wash
i orm eel Washer
15 | 333037 | Base Moulding (Black) 238 | 219008 |M6 Form G Steel Washer
16 | 229083 | 400mm Diameter Brush Deck (Red) 239 %}ggge Mg X 3’,8"‘"’ ll:ong E°I§
229106 | 400mm Diameter Brush Deck (Blue) %i? 212007 | Me ’I_S mEE”St°”|9W°h
229120 |400mm Diameter Brush Deck Greeng 542 | 523009 | tole Biomking Bug oener
229057 | 400mm Diameter Brush Deck (Yellow 545 | 273064 | M8 x 3ommd Lone Bolt
229306 | 400mm Diameter Brush Deck (Grey) 244 | 229138 | Sprin 9
229084 | 450mm Diameter Brush Deck Red% 245 | 219099 | M6 |-Fq|fnut
229107 | 450mm Diameter Brush Deck (Blue) 246 | 229073 | Gear Locking Pin
229121 450mm Diameter Brush Deck (Green 247 | 229074 | Adjustment Gear
229058 | 450mm Diameter Brush Deck (Yellow 248 | 219254 |"0” Ring
229246 | 450mm Diameter Brush Deck (Grey) 249 | 229030 | Anti—Vibration Pad




